AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL

February 21, 2017, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting on February 7, 2017

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Municipal Order No. 2017 - 25 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointments of

Ronnie E. Atkins, W. Tyler Cannon, David T. Curran, Kyle T. Hampton, Gregory J. Hollis, Stephen T. Rosebrook and Adam M. Updegraff, and transfer of Jordan G. Wilson to the position of Firefighter in the Fire Department (Filed

02/14/2017, 11:30 a.m.)

2. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 26 Municipal Order authorizing adoption of the revised City of

Bowling Green Public Safety Promotional Procedures (Filed

02/06/2017, 9:00 a.m.)

3. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 27 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2017-37 for

Police uniforms from Bluegrass Uniforms & Equipment of Bowling Green, Kentucky, CMS Uniforms & Equipment, Inc. of Nashville, Tennessee and Nat's Outdoor Sports of Bowling Green, Kentucky based on unit prices (Filed 02/14/2017, 12:45

p.m.)

4. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 28 Municipal Order approving the reappointment of Dr. Jerry

Cohron to the Bowling Green-Warren County Regional Airport

Board (Filed 02/06/2017, 7:30 a.m.)

5. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 29

Municipal Order authorizing and approving an amendment to Municipal Order No. 2017-12 for the 2017 grant funds from the Appalachia High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) through the Office of National Drug Control Policy in the total amount of \$36,000 (Filed 02/14/2017, 9:15 a.m.)

6. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 30

Municipal Order authorizing the submission of a 2017 grant application to the Firehouse Subs Public Safety Foundation for an unmanned aerial vehicle in the amount up to \$20,917 (Filed 02/14/2017, 9:15 a.m.)

7. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 31

Municipal Order authorizing the submission of the proposal for funding of the Fairview Avenue Safety and Capacity / Level of Service Study by the Bowling Green-Warren County Metropolitan Planning Organization in the amount of \$80,000 and approving a match payment in the amount of \$20,000 by the City of Bowling Green (Filed 02/15/2017, 10:00 a.m.)

8. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 32

Municipal Order authorizing the Housing Authority of Bowling Green to retain the City's portion of the Payment in Lieu of Taxes (PILOT) for the 2016 tax year in the total amount of \$22,182.13 (Filed 02/03/2017, 8:00 a.m.)

9. Ordinance No. BG2017 – 5 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES

Ordinance amending Chapters 2 (Administration), 14 (Housing) and 17 (Personnel Policies) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances to add language prohibiting discrimination in housing accommodations and employment on the bases of sexual orientation or gender identify, prohibiting discrimination in public accommodations on the basis of disability, race, religion, national origin, sex, color, sexual orientation and gender identity, and providing for certain exceptions and exclusions to such prohibitions, including an exception for burdening freedom of religion (Filed 02/14/2017, 10:35 a.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

March 7, 2017

ADJOURNMENT